
Dinsmore 
A T T O R N  E Y  S 

Kerry W. Ingle 
(502) 540-2354 (direct dial) 
kerry.ingle@dinslaw.coiii 

February 18,2010 

Mr. Ryan Gatewood 
Director of Filings Division 
Public Service Conirnissioii 
2 1 1 Sower Blvd. 
P.O. Box 615 
Fraiikfoi-t, KY 40602-06 15 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION 

RE: Applicatioit of Bluegrass Wireless LLC for  Issiiaitce of a Certificate of 
Public Coitveizieitce arid Necessity to Coitstriict a Cell Site (Woodbiite) 
iiz Rural Service Area # I 1  (Whitley) of tlze Coiitittoitwealtlt of Keittiicky, 
Keittiicky Public Service Coitziitissioit Case No. 2008-00080 

Dear Mr. Gatewood: 

Enclosed for filing with tlie Kentucky Public Service Corriniission are aii original and 
five ( 5 )  copies of the approvals from the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) aiid Kentucky 
Airport Zoning Coinrnission (KAZC) with respect to tlie above referenced cellular tower 
application. 

If you have any questions with respect to this matter, please call me. 

Thank you veiy much. 

Very truly yours, 

kwi 
Eiiclosures 

1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 
502 540 2300 502 585  2207 fax wwwdinslawcom 



Steven L. Beshear 
Governor 

Leonard K. Peters 
Secretary 
Energy and Environment Cabinet 

Commonwealth of Kentucky 
Public Service Commission 

21 1 Sower Blvd 
P O  60x615 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-061 5 
Telephone. (502) 564-3940 

Fax (502) 564-3460 
psc ky gov 

David L. Armstrong 
Chairman 

James W. Gardner 
Vice Chairman 

Charles R. Borders 
Commissioner 

February 17, 2010 

Honorable John El Selent 
Attorney at Law 
Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 
1400 PNC Plaza 
500 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 

Dear Mr. Selent: 

The order issued by the Kentucky Public Service Commission on Case No. 2008-00080 
dated September 26, 2008 stipulates the following: 

The Applicant (Bluegrass Wireless, LLC) shall file a copy of the final decisions 
regarding the pending FAA and KAZC applications for the proposed construction 
within 10 days of receiving the decisions. 

Please report to LIS in writing the status of these issues by March 17, 2010. 

Sincerely, 

Linda Faulkner 
Division Director Filings 

KentuckylJnbridledSpirit.com An Equal Opportunity Employer MIFID 

http://KentuckylJnbridledSpirit.com


Federal Aviation Administration 
Air Traffic Airspace Branch, ASW-520 
260 1 Meacliam Blvd. 
Fort Worth, TX 76137-0520 

Aeronautical Study No. 
2008-ASO-1171-OE 

Issued Date: 03/2 1 /2008 

Scott McCloud 
Bluegrass Wireless, LLC. 
2902 Ring Road 
Elizabethtown, K Y  42701 

The Federal Aviation Administration has conducted an aeronautical shidy urider tlie provisions of 49 LJ.S.C., 
Section 44718 and if applicable Title 14 of tlie Code of Federal Regulations, part 77, concerning: 

Structure : 
Location: Corbin, K Y  

Antenna Tower W oodhine 

Latitude: 36-54-35.59N NAD 83 
Longitude: 84-06-02.04W 
Heights: 255 feet above ground level (AGL) 

1630 feet above Inem sea level (AMSL) 

This aeronautical study revealed that the striicttire does not exceed obstruction standards and would not be a 
liazard to air navigation provided the following coiidition(s), if any, is(arc) met: 

As a condition to this Determination, the structure is marked and/or lighted in accordance with FAA 
Advisory circular 70/746O- I K Change 2, Obstruction Marking and Lighting, a med-dual systeiii - Chapters 
4,8(M-Dual),& 12. 

It is required that tlie enclosed FAA Form 7460-2, Notice of Actual Construction or Alteration, be completed 
and returned to this office any time the project is abandoned or: 

At least 10 days prior to start of construction (7460-2, Part I) 
_I_ X-- Within 5 days after the construction reaches its greatest height (7460-2, Part 11) 

‘I’liis determination expires on 0 9 0  1 DO09 unless: 

(a) 
(b) 

extended, revised or terminated by tlie issuing office. 
the construction is subject to the licensing authority of the Federal Conmunications Commission 
(FCC) and an application for a construction perinit has been filed, as required by the FCC, within 
6 months of the date of this determination. In such case, the determination expires on the date 
prescribed by the FCC for coinpletioti of construction, or the date the FCC denies tlie application. 

NOTE: REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF ‘I‘HE EFFECTIVE PERIOD OF THIS DETERklINATION 
MUST RE POSTMARKED OR ilEL,IVEREL3 TO THTS OFFICE AT LEAST I5 DAYS PRIOR TO THE 
EXPIRATION DATE. 
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Ihiai  obstruction lighting is rcquirecl in n c c o ~ ~ l a ~ i c e  with 002 KAR 50: 100 


